

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Willie's Cacao - Luscious Orange Chocolate 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Supplier Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate with Orange. Cocoa solids 65% minimum. Ingredients: cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, essential orange oil 0.1%

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Cereals containi	Fish	Mollusc	Peanuts	Sulphates/Sulph	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Dairy Free, Egg Free, Gluten Free, Nut Free, Soy Free, Vegan	UK	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturate	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2320	558	38.5	23.1	40	34	0	8	0.1

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
YES	YES	YES	YES	Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts are present.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Yummycomb - Dark chocolate orange honeycomb pouch - 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Yummycomb, 18 Blake street, York, TO18QG
Supplier Name and Address	Yummycomb, 18 Blake street, York, TO18QG
Ingredients	Sugar, 70% Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour. Contains: 70.5% Cocoa Solids Min) 38%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavour

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Gluten	Cereals containing	Fish	Molluscs	Peanuts	Sulphates/Sulphates	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	YES	MAY CONTAIN		NO	NO	MAY CONTAIN	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
May contain nuts, peanuts, egg, milk	UK	Store in a cool/dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1884	447	16.6	9.9	68	60.3	–	3.3	1.23

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
YES	YES	NO	YES	May contain traces of nuts. GLUTEN FREE, SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Popcorn Shed Butterscotch Gourmet Popcorn
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK
Ingredients	Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring (0.3%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Cereals containing	Fish	Molluscs	Peanuts	Shellfish	Sulphates/Sulphites	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
May contain the occasional unpopped kernel. Made in a facility that handles nuts, peanuts, milk, soya and gluten.	UK	Store in a cool/dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1837	435	11.5	8.1	80.6	50.7	0	4.1	1.6

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
YES	YES	YES	YES	Made in a facility that handles

EASTER INDULGENCE – (Vegan option) Treat Box

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

				nuts, peanuts, milk, soya and gluten.
--	--	--	--	---------------------------------------

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Vegan Milk Chocolate Sprinkle Egg - 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cocoba Chocolate Unit L002 Lower Rose Gallery Bluewater Shopping Centre Kent DA9 9SH United Kingdom
Supplier Name and Address	Cocoba Chocolate Unit L002 Lower Rose Gallery Bluewater Shopping Centre Kent DA9 9SH United Kingdom
Ingredients	Dairy free alternative to milk chocolate couverture (sugar, cocoa (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), rice flour, chicory root extract, coconut oil, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), sprinkles (Sugar, corn starch, maltodextrin, colours (E163, E100, E160c), glazing agent: carnauba wax, spirulina extract).

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Cereals containing	Fish	Molluscs	Peanuts	Sulphates/Sulphur	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame,	UK	Store in a cool/dry place.	N/A

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

nuts & peanuts.			
-----------------	--	--	--

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2241	537	30.5	18.7	58.5	40.8	0	3	0

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
NO	YES	YES	YES	May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts & peanuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Praline Truffles - Willie's Cacao
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Supplier Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Ingredients	Cocoa Mass, HAZELNUTS 27%, Raw Cane Sugar, Cocoa Powder, HAZELNUT Oil 0.8%, Cocoa Butter, Sea Salt 0.6%, Dark Chocolate Cocoa Solids: 70% minimum

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Cereals contain	Fish	Molluscs	Peanuts	Sulphates/Sulphur	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	MAY CONTAIN	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	MAY CONTAIN	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Free from dairy products, alcohol, gluten and soya	UK	Store in a cool/dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2380	573	41.4	15.4	36.2	29.4	0	9.2	0.2

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Candy Kittens - Tropical Mango
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CKHQ, 7 Lyric Square, London, W6 0ED.
Supplier Name and Address	CKHQ, 7 Lyric Square, London, W6 0ED.
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Starch, 10% Mango Juice from Concentrate, Dextrose, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Potato Protein, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Apple, Radish, Carrot, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Sweet Potato), Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Hydrolysed Pea Protein

Celery	Eggs	Milk	Tree Nuts	Soybeans	Cereals containing	Fish	Molluscs	Peanuts	Sulphates/Sulphites	Crustaceans	Lupin	Mustard	Sesame
NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	MAY CONTAIN	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.	UK	-	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1450	341	0.1	0.1	83	59	-	0.8	0.17

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
NO	-	-	YES	May contain traces

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.